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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

LM-79-08

P230019

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P25697)
INNOVATION CENTER-P2

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX

24CZ-LD5-55SE-UNV-1L950-CD1-U

CRUZE 2x4 LED TROFFER

WITH RIBBED LENS

(84) 5000K CCT, 90 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

5319.0 lumens

N/A

97.3 lumens/watt
1.19/1.25/1.35

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: Q')
Direct

54.69
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R
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Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P230019
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ-LD5-55SE-UNV-L950-CD1-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

180°
1,874 cd 170 160°
150°
140°
1,406cd
130°
937 cd 120°
110°
469 cd
100°
0% Up
90°
100% Dn
80°
70°
60°
50°

40°

———0°-180° — — -45°225°  ------- 90°-270°

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 30of6



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P230019
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ-LD5-55SE-UNV-L950-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 99 95 106 101 97 93
98 90 83 77 95 88 81 76
89 78 70 63 87 77 69 63
82 69 60 54 79 68 60 53
75 62 53 46 73 61 52 46
69 56 47 40 67 55 46 40
64 51 42 35 63 50 41 35
60 46 38 32 58 45 37 32
56 42 34 28 54 42 34 28
52 39 31 26 51 39 31 26
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2512 2512 2512
2519 2511 2506
2501 2501 2503
2471 2483 2501
2430 2459 2485
2379 2425 2466
2317 2385 2447
2252 2345 2429
2185 2300 2418
2110 2256 2426
2036 2219 2440
1961 2204 2465
1872 2191 2514
1774 2192 2598
1640 2228 2737
1468 2329 2603
1227 2229 2385
928 1715 1630

20
50
50

111
97
84
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66
59
53
48
44
41
38
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111
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41
37
33
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111
90
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45
40
35
31
28
26

20
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93
81
71
63
57
51
47
43
40
37

@ C

30
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57
50
44
40
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88
72
61
52
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28
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20
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68
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50
45
42
38
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P230019
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ-LD5-55SE-UNV-L950-CD1-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 176.4 33 0° 1867 1867 1867 1867 1867

10°-20° 502.0 9.4 5° 1865 1852 1859 1858 1856 177
20°-30° 750.5 14.1 15° 1774 1766 1783 1790 1796 500
30°-40° 890.4 16.7 25° 1603 1604 1634 1648 1661 738
40°-50° 916.4 17.2 35° 1371 1382 1428 1459 1479 858
50°-60° 840.7 15.8 45° 1109 1127 1186 1242 1275 856
60°-70° 679.8 12.8 55° 836 861 940 1016 1051 747
70°-80° 441.1 8.3 65° 557 590 688 780 816 551
80°-90° 121.6 2.3 75° 282 335 448 501 501 300
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 60 102 111 107 106 74
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1429.0 26.9

0°-40° 2319.3 43.6

0°-60° 4076.5 76.6

0°-90° 5319.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 5319.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P230019
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ-LD5-55SE-UNV-L950-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1866.7 1866.7 1866.7  1866.7 1866.7
1874.0 1859.4 1866.7 1864.9  1855.8
1864.9 1852.1 1859.4  1857.6  1855.8
1852.1 1839.4 18485 1846.7 1848.5
1830.3 1819.3 1830.3 1832.1 1832.1
1803.0 1793.8 1808.4  1812.1 1815.7
1773.8 1766.5 17829  1790.2 1795.7
1737.4 1731.9 1752.0 1761.1 1768.3
1697.3 1695.5 1717.4  1726.5 1735.6
1651.8 1651.8 1677.3 1688.2 1701.0
1602.6 1604.4 1633.6 1648.2 1660.9
1549.8 1551.6 1586.2 1604.4  1619.0
1491.5 1498.8 1535.2 1558.9 1575.3
1433.3 1442.4 14824  1509.7 1528.0
1371.3 1382.3 1427.8  1458.8  1478.8
1307.6 1320.3 1369.5 1404.1 1427.8
1243.9 1258.4  1309.4 13495 1376.8
1176.5 1192.9 1249.3 1296.7 1325.8
1109.1 1127.3 1185.6  1242.0 1274.8
1041.7 1063.6 1125.5 1187.4  1222.0
972.5 994.4  1059.9 1130.9 1165.5
903.3 928.8 1001.6 1074.5 1109.1
835.9 861.4 939.7 1016.2 1050.8
766.7 792.2 877.8 957.9 992.5
695.7 724.8 814.1 896.0 934.3
626.5 657.4 752.1 839.6 876.0
557.3 590.1 688.4 779.5 815.9
486.3 524.5 626.5 719.4 757.6
417.0 458.9 566.4 659.3 695.7
349.7 395.2 506.3 601.0 622.8
282.3 335.1 448.0 500.8 500.8
218.5 276.8 382.4 402.5 413.4
158.4 222.2 287.7 3114 307.8
105.6 169.4 205.8 205.8 200.3
60.1 102.0 111.1 107.4 105.6
25.5 38.2 34.6 27.3 23.7
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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